District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Ĩ

5/7/01

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Divsiion 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

ALLIC	AIION				the second s				T	2		
¹ Operator Name and Address									² OGRID Number 4323			
Chevron U.S						3 API Number 30-02.5-35543						
P.O. Box 1150 ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Propert									<u>- 50-0 2 </u>	<u>6 35543</u>		
											37Y	
25				ANN				I				
						⁷ Surface L			r	1		
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ship	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from the	ne North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
A II	2	2	25	36E		60	N	ORTH	1270	EAST	LEA	
			⁸ Pı	oposed H	Bottom I	Hole Location	on If Diffe	rent Fror	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Тоwп	ship	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from t	ne North	South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
		9 Pror	osed Po	l					¹⁰ Proposed P	ool 2		
		-			40							
	ARROWHE	AD; GR	AYBUR	3 030	40							
				Well Type Co		¹³ Cable/	Poterv	14 14	ease Type Code	15 Ground	Level Elevation	
¹¹ Work Type Code				o wen rype Co			ARY	_	S	35591		
¹⁶ Mu			17 Proposed Depth			¹⁸ Form	ation	19	Contractor	²⁰ S	²⁰ Spud Date	
				4000*		GRAY	BURG		UNKNOWN	5/14/01		
				21	Propose	d Casing an	d Cement	Program				
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot						Setting Depth Sacks of C			ement Estimated TOC			
12-1/4"				-5/8"	36		5001		300	SURF		
8-3/4*				7"	20		40001		750		SURF	
		1										
		-										
Describe the blo CHEVRON PR	wout preventi OPOSES TO	ion prog D: TO 50	gram, if : 2011, 1	any. Use add XUN 9-5/8	litional she	ets if necessary.	S "C" TO :	Surf.	resent productive z	one and proposed	new productive zone.	
DRILL 8-3/4" HOLE TO 4000', RUN 7" CSG. CMT W/CLASS "C" TO SURF. MCD PROGRAM: 0' - 500' 8.4 PPG FRESH WATER 500' - 4000' 10.0 PPG ERINE WATER Permit Expires 1 Year From Date Unless Drilling Units								From Appr g Underway	m Approval nderway			
CHEVRON CI	ASS II B	OPE					- <u> </u>					
²³ I hereby cert	•		tion giv	en above is t	rue and co	mplete to the		OIL	CONSERVA	TION DIVIS	ION	
best of my knowledge and belief.						Approved by:						
Signature: (JIK.	<u>KM</u> n. sev	<u>ver</u>	f			Title:					
Printed name:			/			······			 	Expiration Date:		
Theo.	REGULATOR	a 0.1										
Date: Phone:							Conditions of Approval:					

Attached

P.O. Box 1960, Hobbs, NM 88341-1960

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV P.O. BOX 2055, BANTA	FE , N.M. 67	504-2058	WELL LO	CATIO	N AND	ACREA	AGE DEDICATI	ON PLAT	AMENDED	REPORT		
API N	1	Pool Code	2		Pool Name							
30-025		0304			Arrowhead;Grayburg							
Property Co			-	c II	,,,,,,,,	Well Number						
2571						G. U.	·=···	337Y				
0GRID No.	CHEV	RON 1		RODU	CTION COMPA	Elevation 3559'						
	<u> </u>	L				ce Loc						
UL or lot No.	Section	Townshi	p Range	Lot Idn	Feet fr	om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
A	2	22-5	- -		60)	NORTH	1270	EAST	LEA		
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot No.	Section	Townshi		Lot Idn		om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill	Consolidation	Code	Order No.		······	·	•	·		
40												
NO ALLO	WABLE W						JNTIL ALL INTER		EEN CONSOLIDA	ATED		
		OR I	A NUN-STAN	DARD	UNIT HAS	BEEN	APPROVED BY]		
	1						• 1270°		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION			
						e(I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the				
	1			1		変合語		best of my know	wledge and belief.			
								Q.K.	Ripley			
j	^			<u> </u>		Q		Signature				
	ļ							J. Printed Nam	K. Ripley			
	ł							Title	0.A			
	I			1		1		2 I I	5/7/01 Date			
						ł		Date				
				, 			·····	SURVEY	OR CERTIFICAT	TION		
								on this plat w	y that the well locat as plotted from field made by me or	inotes of		
									nd that the same is he best of my belie			
]		Date Survey Signature	Seal of the	AWB		
								Protessional	1-11-0533	2/01		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 				Certificate N	IO. RONALD & FOS MARY REDSON POFESSION	ON 3239 12841		

VICINITY MAP



SCALE: 1'' = 2 MILES

JOHN WEST SURVEYING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO MPANY (505) 393-3117

SEC. 2 TWP. 22-S RGE. 36-E SURVEY N.M.P.M. COUNTY LEA J(DESCRIPTION 60' FNL & 1270' FEL ELEVATION 3559' I OPERATOR CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTION COMPANY LEASE A.G.U.

LOCATION VERFICATION MAP



EUNICE, N.M.

CHEVRON DRILLING REFERENCE SERIES VOLUME ELEVEN WELL CONTROL AND BLOWOUT PREVENTION

C. CLASS II CHOKE MANIFOLD

The Class II choke manifold is suitable for all Class Ii workovers and drilling operations. The Class II choke manifold is shown below in Figure 11J.7. Specific design features of the Class II choke manifold include:

1. The manifold is attached to the tubing/casing head when a Class II-A preventer stack is use. This hook-up is only recommended for Class II workover operations.

2. The manifold is attached to a drilling spool or top ram preventer side outlets when a Class II-B preventer stack is in use.

3. The minimum internal diameter is 2" (nominal) for outlets, flanges, valves and lines.

4. Includes two steel gate valves in the choke line at the wellhead/drilling spool outlet. The inside choke line valve may be remotely controlled (HCR).

5. Includes one manually adjustable choke which is installed on the side of the manifold cross. Steel isolation gate valves are installed between the choke and the cross, and downstream of the choke.

6. Includes one bleed line installed on the side of the manifold cross which is isolated by a steel gate valve.

7. Includes a pressure gauge suitable for drilling service which can display the casing pressure within view of the choke operator.

8. Screwed connections may be used in lieu of flanges or clamps.



CHEVRON DRILLING REFERENCE SERIES VOLUME ELEVEN WELL CONTROL AND BLOWOUT PREVENTION

Figure 11J.3 **Class II-B Blowout Preventer Stack** Annular Preventer or Pipe Rams Drilling Spool Blind Rams Tubing or lasing Head

D. CLASS II-B BLOWOUT PREVENTER STACK:

The Class II-B preventer stack is designed for drilling or workover operations. It is composed of a single hydraulically operated annular preventer on top, then a drilling spool, and a single blind ram preventer on bottom. In an alternate configuration, a single pipe ram preventer may be substituted for the annular preventer. The choke and kill lines are installed onto the drilling spool and must have a minimum internal diameter of 2". An emergency kill line may be installed on the wellhead. As the maximum anticipated surface pressure of this stack is less than 2000 psi, screwed connections may be used. All components must be of steel construction. The Class II-B blowout preventer stack is shown to the lett in Figure 11J.3.

WILL BE RELEASED **CONFIDENTIAL LOGS INDICATE WHEN ABOVE DATE DOES NOT** ELF L L